https://indiainvestmentgrid.gov.in/sectors/chemicals/paper-and-paper-products

(Collectively referred to as “Objects”)

The main objects clause and the objects ancillary to the main objects clause as set out in the Memorandum of Association enables
our Company to undertake its existing activities and the activities for which funds are being raised by our Company through the
Fresh Issue.

Net Proceeds

The details of the proceeds of the issue are summarized in the table below:

Sr. No. Particulars Estimated Amount (` In lakhs)
1.  Gross proceeds from the issue ` 1342.00

2.  Less: Issue related expenses `101.00

Net proceeds of the issue `1241.00

Requirement of funds and utilization of Net Proceeds

Sr. No. Particulars Estimated Amount (` In lakhs)
1.  Capital Expenditure for plant and machineries  `540.00

2.  Working Capital  `500.00

3.  General corporate purposes `201.00

Total utilization of net proceeds `1241.00

PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP AS A PERCENTAGE OF THE PAID-
UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

Sr.
No.

Name of share holder Pre-issue Post Issue
No of equity

shares
As a % of Issued

Capital
No of equity shares As a % of Issued

Capital
(i) Promoters

1.  Vipul Dobariya 22,95,060 39.69 22,95,060 28.75

2.  Ashvinbhai Lathiya 12,19,740 21.10 12,19,740 15.28

3.  Prince Lathiya 10,22,920 17.69 10,22,920 12.82
TOTAL (A) 45,37,720 78.48 45,37,720 56.85

(ii) Promoter Group
4.  Khokhar Hiteshbhai  166200 2.88 166200 2.08

5.  Sejalben Dobariya 72000 1.25 72000 0.90

6.  Jignesh Dobariya 72000 1.25 72000 0.90

7.  Asmitaben Lathiya 20000 0.35 20000 0.25

8.  Ronak Lathiya 20000 0.35 20000 0.25

9.  Rameshbhai Lathiya 18000 0.31 18000 0.23

10.  Savitaben Dobariya 16000 0.28 16000 0.20

11.  Kiranbhai Lathiya 4000 0.07 4000 0.05

 TOTAL (B) 3,88,200 6.72   3,88,200 4.86
(iii) Public
12.  Kaushik Joshi 89000 1.54 89000 1.12

13.  Joshi Mayur  75000 1.30 75000 0.94

14.  Viral Gabani 70000 1.21 70000 0.88

15.  Vijay Lathiya 50000 0.86 50000 0.63

16.  Shailesh Lathiya 50000 0.86 50000 0.63

17.  Sanjay Dave 50000 0.86 50000 0.63

18.  Jignesh Dobariya 40000 0.69 40000 0.50

19.  Kakadiya Dalsukhbhai  40000 0.69 40000 0.50

20.  Kakadiya Maheshbhai  40000 0.69 40000 0.50

21.  Bhatt Meghnaben 40000 0.69 40000 0.50

14

Shareholding of Promoter / Promoter Group and Additional Top 10 Shareholders of the Company as at allotment:

22.  Jigar Vora 25920 0.45 25920 0.32

23.  Gabani Darshan  20000 0.35 20000 0.25

24.  Lathiya Kalpesh  20000 0.35 20000 0.25

25.  Jayesh Lathiya 16000 0.28 16000 0.20

26.  Borada Mamtaben  16000 0.28 16000 0.20

27.  Rushitbhai Mangroliya 16000 0.28 16000 0.20

28.  Hansaben Mangroliya 16000 0.28 16000 0.20

29.  Nileshbhai Thakkar 10000 0.17 10000 0.13

30.  Hardik Limbani 10000 0.17 10000 0.13

31.  Rajiv Hariyani 10000 0.17 10000 0.13

32.  Dharmesh Shiora 10000 0.17 10000 0.13

33.  Vinodbhai Gabani 10000 0.17 10000 0.13

34.  Vora Krunal  10000 0.17 10000 0.13

35.  Ajudia Dhruv  10000 0.17 10000 0.13

36.  Mitul Dobariya 8000 0.14 8000 0.10

37.  Jasani Sagarkumar  8000 0.14 8000 0.10

38.  Shihora Kalpesh  8000 0.14 8000 0.10

39.  Ravi Kukadiya 6000 0.10 6000 0.08

40.  Nayan Limbani 6000 0.10 6000 0.08

41.  Vora Keval  6000 0.10 6000 0.08

42.  Kaushal Gohel 4000 0.07 4000 0.05

43.  Sanjaybhai Limbani 4000 0.07 4000 0.05

44.  Jadav Anil  4000 0.07 4000 0.05

45.  Jadav Khushbhu  4000 0.07 4000 0.05

46.  Kartik Kakdiya 4000 0.07 4000 0.05

47.  Bhatt Himaniben  4000  0.07 4000 0.05

48.  Mangukiya Umang  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

49.  Jadav Kaushik  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

50.  Kakadiya Prathik  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

51.  Harsh Modi 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

52.  Kiritkumar Modi 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

53.  Pravinkumar Kevadiya 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

54.  Malkani Alfina  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

55.  Rutul Lathiya 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

56.  Heena Malkani 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

57.  Malkani Asra  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

58.  Malkani Sameer  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

59.  Zishan Malkani 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

60.  Mohd Ameen Malkani 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

61.  Harkishan Limbani 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

62.  Haresh Mangukiya 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

63.  Mehta Nita 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

64.  Shreyas Patel 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

65.  Babariya Kalpana 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

66.  Vimal Limbani 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

67.  Mavani Dharmesh  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

68.  Vanitaben Viradiya 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

69.  Viradiya Brijeshkumar  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

70.  Pandya Namrataben  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

 IPO - - 22,00,000 27.56

 TOTAL (C) 8,55,920 14.80 30,55,920 38.29
 TOTAL (A+B+C) 57,81,840 100.00 79,81,840 100.00

15

S. No. Pre-Offer shareholding as at the date of Advertisement Post-Offer shareholding as at Allotment(1)
Shareholders Number of

Equity Shares
Share
holding (in %)

Number of
Equity Shares

Share holding
(in %)

Promoters (A)
1.  Vipul Dobariya 22,95,060 39.69 22,95,060 28.75

2.  Ashvinbhai Lathiya 12,19,740 21.10 12,19,740 15.28

3.  Prince Lathiya 10,22,920 17.69 10,22,920 12.82

Total (A) 45,37,720 78.48 45,37,720 56.85
Promoter Group (B)

4.  Khokhar Hiteshbhai  166200 2.88 166200 2.08

5.  Sejalben Dobariya 72000 1.25 72000 0.90

6.  Jignesh Dobariya 72000 1.25 72000 0.90

7.  Asmitaben Lathiya 20000 0.35 20000 0.25

8.  Ronak Lathiya 20000 0.35 20000 0.25

9.  Rameshbhai Lathiya 18000 0.31 18000 0.23

10.  Savitaben Dobariya 16000 0.28 16000 0.20

11.  Kiranbhai Lathiya 4000 0.07 4000 0.05

Total (B) 3,88,200 6.72 3,88,200 4.86
Additional Top 10 Shareholders (C)

12.  Kaushik Joshi 89000 1.54 89000 1.12

13.  Joshi Mayur  75000 1.30 75000 0.94

14.  Viral Gabani 70000 1.21 70000 0.88

15.  Vijay Lathiya 50000 0.86 50000 0.63

16.  Shailesh Lathiya 50000 0.86 50000 0.63

17.  Sanjay Dave 50000 0.86 50000 0.63

18.  Jignesh Dobariya 40000 0.69 40000 0.50

19.  Kakadiya Dalsukhbhai  40000 0.69 40000 0.50

20.  Kakadiya Maheshbhai  40000 0.69 40000 0.50

21.  Bhatt Meghnaben 40000 0.69 40000 0.50

Total (C) 5,44,000 9.39 5,44,000 6.82
Total (A+B+C) 54,69,920 94.61 54,69,920 68.53

Notes:
1) Based on the issue Price of ₹ 61 and subject to finalization of the basis of allotment. Assuming the entire proposed issue is
fully subscribed.
2) As on the date of this Prospectus, we have total 70 (seventy) shareholders, out of which 59 are Public Shareholders.
3) Promoter Group shareholders are:- Khokhar Hiteshbhai, Sejalben Dobariya, Jignesh Dobariya, Asmitaben Lathiya, Ronak
Lathiya, Rameshbhai Lathiya, Savitaben Dobariya and Kiranbhai Lathiya

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Particulars Company Partnership Firm
2024-25 FY 2024 (As on

31.03.2024)
As on
31.12.2023

[…]

Rights

Total
as a
% of
(A+B
+C)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
shares

held (b)

No
(a)

As a
% of
total

shares
held
(b)

(A) Promoter &
Promoter
Group*

11 49,25,920 0 0 49,25
,920

85.20 49,25,9
20

85.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,25,9
20

(B) Public 59 8,55,920 0 0 8,55,
920

14.80 8,55,92
0

14.80 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,44,00
0

(C) Non Promoter-
Non Public

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.
A

N.A 0

(C1) Shares
underlying DRs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.
A

N.A 0

(C2) Shares held by
Employee

Trusts

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.
A

N.A 0

TOTAL 70 57,81,840 0 0 57,81

,840
100 57,81,8

40
100.0

0
0 0 0 0 N.

A
N.A 56,69,9

20

Note: Our Company will file shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to the listing of
the Equity Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of BSE before commencement of trading of such equity shares.

52

8. The shareholding pattern before and after the Issue:

Sr.
No.

Name of shareholder Pre-issue Post Issue
No of equity
shares

As a % of
Issued Capital

No of equity
shares

As a % of
Issued Capital

(i) Promoters
1.  Vipul Dobariya 22,95,060 39.69 22,95,060 28.75

2.  Ashvinbhai Lathiya 12,19,740 21.10 12,19,740 15.28

3.  Prince Lathiya 10,22,920 17.69 10,22,920 12.82
TOTAL (A) 45,37,720 78.48 45,37,720 56.85

(ii) Promoter Group
4.  Khokhar Hiteshbhai  166200 2.88 166200 2.08

5.  Sejalben Dobariya 72000 1.25 72000 0.90

6.  Jignesh Dobariya 72000 1.25 72000 0.90

7.  Asmitaben Lathiya 20000 0.35 20000 0.25

8.  Ronak Lathiya 20000 0.35 20000 0.25

9.  Rameshbhai Lathiya 18000 0.31 18000 0.23

10.  Savitaben Dobariya 16000 0.28 16000 0.20

11.  Kiranbhai Lathiya 4000 0.07 4000 0.05

 TOTAL (B) 3,88,200 6.72   3,88,200 4.86
(iii) Public

12.  Kaushik Joshi 89000 1.54 89000 1.12

13.  Joshi Mayur  75000 1.30 75000 0.94

14.  Viral Gabani 70000 1.21 70000 0.88

15.  Vijay Lathiya 50000 0.86 50000 0.63

16.  Shailesh Lathiya 50000 0.86 50000 0.63

17.  Sanjay Dave 50000 0.86 50000 0.63

18.  Jignesh Dobariya 40000 0.69 40000 0.50

19.  Kakadiya Dalsukhbhai  40000 0.69 40000 0.50

20.  Kakadiya Maheshbhai  40000 0.69 40000 0.50

21.  Bhatt Meghnaben 40000 0.69 40000 0.50

22.  Jigar Vora 25920 0.45 25920 0.32

23.  Gabani Darshan  20000 0.35 20000 0.25

24.  Lathiya Kalpesh  20000 0.35 20000 0.25

25.  Jayesh Lathiya 16000 0.28 16000 0.20

26.  Borada Mamtaben  16000 0.28 16000 0.20

27.  Rushitbhai Mangroliya 16000 0.28 16000 0.20

28.  Hansaben Mangroliya 16000 0.28 16000 0.20

29.  Nileshbhai Thakkar 10000 0.17 10000 0.13

30.  Hardik Limbani 10000 0.17 10000 0.13

31.  Rajiv Hariyani 10000 0.17 10000 0.13

32.  Dharmesh Shiora 10000 0.17 10000 0.13

33.  Vinodbhai Gabani 10000 0.17 10000 0.13

34.  Vora Krunal  10000 0.17 10000 0.13

35.  Ajudia Dhruv  10000 0.17 10000 0.13

36.  Mitul Dobariya 8000 0.14 8000 0.10

37.  Jasani Sagarkumar  8000 0.14 8000 0.10

38.  Shihora Kalpesh  8000 0.14 8000 0.10

39.  Ravi Kukadiya 6000 0.10 6000 0.08

40.  Nayan Limbani 6000 0.10 6000 0.08

41.  Vora Keval  6000 0.10 6000 0.08

42.  Kaushal Gohel 4000 0.07 4000 0.05

43.  Sanjaybhai Limbani 4000 0.07 4000 0.05

53

9. Details of Major Shareholders

i. List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Pre-Issue Shares Capital
1.  Vipul Dobariya 22,95,060 39.69

2.  Ashvinbhai Lathiya 12,19,740 21.10

3.  Prince Lathiya 10,22,920 17.69

4.  Khokhar Hiteshbhai  1,66,200 2.87

5.  Kaushik Joshi 89,000 1.54

6.  Joshi Mayur  75,000 1.30

7.  Sejalben Vipul  72,000 1.25

8.  Jignesh Dobariya 72,000 1.25

9.  Viral Gabani 70,000 1.21

TOTAL 50,81,920 87.90

ii. List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company ten days prior to the date of
the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of share holder No. of Shares % of Pre Issue Shares Capital
1.  Vipul Dobariya 22,95,060 39.69

2.  Ashvinbhai Lathiya 12,19,740 21.10

3.  Prince Lathiya 10,22,920 17.69

44.  Jadav Anil  4000 0.07 4000 0.05

45.  Jadav Khushbhu  4000 0.07 4000 0.05

46.  Kartik Kakdiya 4000 0.07 4000 0.05

47.  Bhatt Himaniben  4000  0.07 4000 0.05

48.  Mangukiya Umang  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

49.  Jadav Kaushik  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

50.  Kakadiya Prathik  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

51.  Harsh Modi 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

52.  Kiritkumar Modi 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

53.  Pravinkumar Kevadiya 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

54.  Malkani Alfina  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

55.  Rutul Lathiya 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

56.  Heena Malkani 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

57.  Malkani Asra  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

58.  Malkani Sameer  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

59.  Zishan Malkani 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

60.  Mohd Ameen Malkani 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

61.  Harkishan Limbani 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

62.  Haresh Mangukiya 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

63.  Mehta Nita 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

64.  Shreyas Patel 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

65.  Babariya Kalpana 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

66.  Vimal Limbani 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

67.  Mavani Dharmesh  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

68.  Vanitaben Viradiya 2000 0.03 2000 0.03

69.  Viradiya Brijeshkumar  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

70.  Pandya Namrataben  2000 0.03 2000 0.03

 IPO - - 22,00,000 27.56

 TOTAL (C) 8,55,920 14.80 30,55,920 38.29
 TOTAL (A+B+C) 57,81,840 100.00 79,81,840 100.00

54

4.  Khokhar Hiteshbhai 1,66,200 2.87

5.  Kaushik Joshi 89,000 1.54

6.  Joshi Mayur  75,000 1.30

7.  Sejalben Dobariya 72,000 1.25

8.  Jignesh Dobariya 72,000 1.25

9.  Viral Gabani 70,000 1.21

TOTAL 50,81,920 87.90

iii. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company one year prior to the date of

the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of share holder No. of Shares % of Pre-Issue Shares Capital
1.  Vipul Dobariya 22,95,060 39.69

2.  Ashvinbhai Lathiya 12,19,740 21.10

3.  Prince Lathiya 10,22,920 17.69

4.  Kishan Senjareeya 1,68,120 3.22

5.  Viral Gabani 70,000 1.21

6.  Sanjay dave 60,000 1.04

7.  Mayur Joshi 75,000 1.30

8.  Sejalben Dobariya 72,000 1.25

9.  Jignesh Dobariya 72,000 1.25

10.  Kaushik Joshi 89,000 1.54

TOTAL 51,43,840 88.97

iv. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company two years prior to the date of the

Prospectus:

Our Company was incorporated on November 17, 2023 thus our company has not completed two years and therefore
the information is to be considered as NIL

10. As on date of this Prospectus, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert debentures, loans or

other financial instruments into our Equity Shares. Our company has not issued any warrants, options or rights to
convert debentures, loans or other financial instruments into our Equity Shares from the date of incorporation to

[…]

related party transaction as below. They are not the promoters of Abril Paper tech Limited from the date of conversion
of the Partnership firm

Kishan
Sanjareeya

Partner Partner
Remuneration

0.00 0.00 1.90 3.16

Interest paid- Firm 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.33

Profit Sharing 0.00 0.00 5.05 6.15

Jigar Vora  Partner  Partner
Remuneration

0.00 0.00 0.00 1.07

Interest paid- Firm 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.49

Profit Sharing 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.09

Annexure No. 31. Restated Statement of Segment Reporting:
Considering the Geographies of operation of the Company named business activity operates from the unit at
Surat the Information by Geographies as per segment disclosure under AS-17.:

151

Based on the guiding principles given in Ind AS 108 on ‘Operating Segments’, the Company’s business activity falls
within a single operating segment, namely Manufacturing & Trading of Sublimation coating paper. Accordingly, the
disclosure requirements of Ind AS 108 are not applicable.

Annexure No. 32. Restated Statement Of Capitalization :   (Rs.  In lakhs)

Particulars Pre-Issue figures
31/03/2025

As Adjusted for the
proposed issue

Debt

Short Term Debt 107.00 107.00

Long Term Debt 0.00 0.00

Total Debt 107.00 107.00
Shareholder's Funds

Share Capital 578.18 798.18

Reserve and Surplus-As Restated 473.74 1595.75

Total Shareholder's Fund 1,051.93 2393.93
Long Term Debt/Shareholder's Fund 0.00 0.00
Total Debt/Shareholder's Fund 0.10 0.04
Notes: (1) Short term Debts represent the debts which are expected to be paid/payable within 12 months and
excludes installment of term loans repayable within 12 months.
(2) Long term Debts represent debts other than Short term Debts as defined above but includes installment of term
loans repayable within 12 months grouped under “Other Current Liabilities”.
(3) We assume that the Proposed issue of the Company has been fully Subscribed.

Annexure No. 33. Restated Statement of Tax Shelter :   (Rs.  In lakhs)

Sr No. Particulars 2024-25 2023-24

[…]

Profit before taxes (as restated)

Net worth at the end of the period/year

2)  Weighted average number of equity shares is the number of equity shares outstanding at the beginning of the
period/year adjusted by the number of equity shares issued during period/year multiplied by the time weighting
factor. The time weighting factor is the number of days for which the specific shares are outstanding as a proportion
of total number of days during the period/year.

3) Net Worth means the aggregate of the paid up share capital, share premium account, and reserves and surplus
(excluding revaluation reserve) as reduced by the aggregate of miscellaneous expenditure (to the extent not adjusted
or written off) and the debit balance of the profit and loss account.

4) EBITDA represents earnings (or profit / loss) before interest, income taxes, and depreciation and amortisation
expenses.

5) Capital Employed - Net worth + short and long term borrowing

162

STATEMENT OF CAPITALISATION AS PER RESTATED   (` in Lakhs)

Particulars
Pre-Issue figures

31/03/2025
As Adjusted for the

proposed issue
Debt

Short Term Debt 107.00 107.00

Long Term Debt 0.00 0.00

Total Debt 107.00 107.00
Shareholder's Funds

Share Capital 578.18 798.18

Reserve and Surplus-As Restated 473.74 1595.75

Total Shareholder's Fund 1,051.93 2393.93
Long Term Debt/Shareholder's Fund 0.00 0.00
Total Debt/Shareholder's Fund 0.10 0.04
Notes: (1) Short term Debts represent the debts which are expected to be paid/payable within 12 months and
excludes installment of term loans repayable within 12 months.
(2) Long term Debts represent debts other than Short term Debts as defined above but includes installment of term
loans repayable within 12 months grouped under “Other Current Liabilities”.
(3) We Assume that the Proposed issue of the Company has been fully subscribed.

163

OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS AND MATERIAL DEVELOPMENTS

Except as stated in this section, there are no outstanding, (i) criminal proceedings; (ii) actions taken by statutory or